

## **Certificate of Conformity**

Item No. 104316; 104319; 104304

Item Names brownie roly poly; rugabaga floppy bun; blossom floppy bun

We, Bunnies By The Bay, Inc. declare that the above designated product is incompliance with the following standards and regulations...

List of all the tests conducted:

Test Request	Conclusion
Mechanical and physical hazards according to ASTM F963-2017	PASS
Tracking label-consumer product safety improvement act of 2008-Sec.103	PASS
Flammability according to ASTM F963-2017	PASS
Physical & Mechanical test requirements of Title 16 PART 1500, Code of	PASS
Federal Regulations, Chapter II – Consumer Products Safety Commission of	
U.S.A.	
Soluble Heavy Metal according to Standard Consumer Safety Specification for	PASS
Toy Safety-ASTM F963-2017	
Total Lead Content according to Standard Consumer Safety Specification for	PASS
Toy Safety-ASTM F963-2017	
Phthalates content according to Consumer Product Safety Improvement Act of	PASS
2008, CPSIA section 108	
Total Lead content according to Consumer Product Safety Improvement Act of	PASS
2008, CPSIA section 101(a)(2).	
Mechanical and Physical Properties according to EN71 Part 1: 2014+A1:2018	PASS
Flammability according to EN71 Part 2:2020	PASS
Migration of certain elements according to European Directive 2009/48/EC and	PASS
its subsequent amendments and EN 71-3:2019	
Flame Retardants according to Safety of Toys, EN71-9:2005+ A1:2007-	PASS
Organic Chemical Compounds	
TDCP, TCEP, TCPP Content according to European Directive 2009/48/EC	PASS
AZO contents according to EC Regulation 1907/2006, REACH Annex XVII	PASS
(entry 43)	

**Manufacturer/ Importer :** Bunnies by The Bay, Inc. 3115 V Place, Anacortes, Washington 98221 USA Tel: +136 293 8037

**Record Maintenance:** Bunnies by The Bay, Inc. 3115 V Place, Anacortes, Washington 98221 USA Tel: +136 293 8037

Jeanne Hayes – Dir. of Quality Assurance -+1 360-293-8037

Place of Manufacture: (Region/ Country) Dongguan, China

Date of Manufacture: December, 2020

Testing Date and Location: (Month/ Year): Jan. 12, 2021 - Jan. 18, 2021

**Testing Lab:** STQ Testing Service, CO. Ltd. Building 1, 15 YinZhu Road, High-New District, Suzhou, China 215129 <u>Tel:+86</u> (0)512 67991866. FAX +86 (0) 51287661802 Technical service: Leo.qin@stq-cert.com